



# Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
2020 Maintenance Contract  
March 12, 2020

Lake Erie Construction Co.  
Norwalk, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3500	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.60	\$9,100.00
2	209	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL	FT.	3500	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
3	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	FT.	1250	\$18.00	\$22,500.00	\$18.40	\$23,000.00
4	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5 WITH DOUBLE RAILS	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.20	\$1,260.00
5	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.20	\$2,020.00
6	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.80	\$8,320.00
7	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT.	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.20	\$3,480.00
8	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.40	\$1,420.00
9	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$17.60	\$880.00
10	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.80	\$940.00
11	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.60	\$1,080.00
12	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.20	\$1,160.00
13	606	REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT	EACH	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
14	606	GUARDRAIL POST	EACH	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
15	606	GUARDRAIL POST, 9 FEET	EACH	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$350.00
16	606	GUARDRAIL POST, MGS LONG POST	EACH	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
17	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
18	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$9,825.00
19	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	EACH	5	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,375.00	\$11,875.00
20	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
21	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
22	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00
23	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00
24	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
25	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00
26	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$9,080.00
27	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	606	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,470.00	\$4,470.00
30	606	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,470.00	\$4,470.00
31	606	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,350.00	\$22,350.00
32	606	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00
33	607	FENCE, TYPE 47	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00
34	607	FENCE, TYPE CLT	FT.	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.40	\$20,400.00
35	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:SHOULDER CLOSURE	HR	300	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00
36	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:ONE LANE CLOSURE ON MULTILANE HIGHWAY	HR	150	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00
37	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:FLAGGER CLOSURE	HR	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$72.00	\$5,400.00
38	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERWITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	75	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
39	620	DELINEATOR	EACH	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
40	624	MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	75	\$700.00	\$52,500.00	\$850.00	\$63,750.00
41	624	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY), AS PER PLAN	EACH	15	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,275.00	\$19,125.00
42	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR	EACH	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
43	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$965.00	\$3,860.00
44	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN SUPPORT BEAM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
45	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN (EXTRUSHEET,) AS PER PLAN	SF.	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.50	\$3,825.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$334,575.00</b>		<b>\$365,295.00</b>